
GAIT  5

2010
460,000 lbs.
225,000 lbs.
10'
13-5/8”, 5000 psi
400,000 lbs.
22,000 ft/lbs & 60RPM
14"
1.66” – 9 5/8”
10MT, 62FT
65 knots
Zig Zag
X-Y Skidding System
None

Specifications
Year Built
Max. Pulling Capacity (lbs) 
Max. Snubbing Cap acity (lbs) 
Stroke (ft)
BOP
Power Slip 
Rotary Torque & Speed
Through Bore
Tubular Handling 
Gin Pole Lift (SWL)
Wind Speed 
Ladder Type
Skidding Feature
Pipe Racking System

2014
460,000 lbs.
225,000 lbs.
10'
13-5/8”,  5000 psi
400,000 lbs.
22,000 ft/lbs & 60RPM
14"
1.66” – 9 5/8”
10MT, 72FT
65 knots
Zig Zag & Caged Ladder
X-Y Skidding System

Year Built
Max. Pulling Capacity (lbs) 
Max. Snubbing Cap acity (lbs) 
Stroke (ft)
BOP
Power Slip 
Rotary Torque & Speed
Through Bore
Tubular Handling 
Gin Pole Lift (SWL)
Wind Speed 
Ladder Type
Skidding Feature
Pipe Racking System

GAIT  6
Specifications

192 Stands of Double Pipe
racking (Max 4" DP)


