

## **GAIT 5** Specifications

Year Built	2010
Max. Pulling Capacity (lbs)	460,000 lbs.
Max. Snubbing Cap acity (lbs)	225,000 lbs.
Stroke (ft)	10'
BOP	13-5/8", 5000 psi
Power Slip	400,000 lbs.
Rotary Torque & Speed	22,000 ft/lbs & 60RPM
Through Bore	14"
Tubular Handling	1.66" – 9 5/8"
Gin Pole Lift (SWL)	10MT, 62FT
Wind Speed	65 knots
Ladder Type	Zig Zag
Skidding Feature	X-Y Skidding System
Pipe Racking System	None





## **GAIT 6** Specifications

Year Built	2014
Max. Pulling Capacity (lbs)	460,000 lbs.
Max. Snubbing Cap acity (lbs)	225,000 lbs.
Stroke (ft)	10'
BOP	13-5/8″, 5000 psi
Power Slip	400,000 lbs.
Rotary Torque & Speed	22,000 ft/lbs & 60RPM
Through Bore	14"
Tubular Handling	1.66″ – 9 5/8″
Gin Pole Lift (SWL)	10MT, 72FT
Wind Speed	65 knots
Ladder Type	Zig Zag & Caged Ladder
Skidding Feature	X-Y Skidding System
Pipe Racking System	192 Stands of Double Pipe racking (Max 4" DP)